

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 12

CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

The Trade Descriptions Act 1968

- 3 In section 22(1) of the Trade Descriptions Act 1968—
- (a) for the words "Weights and Measures Act 1963" there shall be substituted the words "Weights and Measures Act 1985";
 - (b) in sub-paragraph (a) for the words "subsection (2) of section 51 of the said Act of 1963" there shall be substituted the words "subsection (3) of section 83 of the said Act of 1985"; and
 - (c) in sub-paragraph (b) for the words "subsections (2), (3) and (5) to (7) of section 26 of the said Act of 1963" there shall be substituted the words "sections 35, 36 and 37(1) and (2) of the said Act of 1985".